

SC No. 87/26  
STATE VS. AMAN VERMA & ORS.  
FIR NO. 109/2017  
PS ANAND VIHAR

20.02.2026

Fresh case received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief. PP for the State.  
Accused Aman Verma on bail.  
Accused Arpit @ Shanu on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar (through VC).  
Accused Amit is absent.  
Sh. Furkan, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Amit. Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, the personal appearance of accused Amit is exempted for today.

Put up for arguments on charge on **07.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/20.02.2026