

SC 87/2026
STATE Vs. AMAN VERMA AND ORS.
FIR No. 109/2017
PS Anand Vihar

24.03.2026

Present : Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Aman Verma and Amit on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Furkan.
Accused Arpit on bail.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused
Aman Verma.

Accused Arpit seeks adjournment by stating that his counsel
is not available today.

At request, the matter be re-listed for consideration on the
point of charge on **10.04.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/24.03.2026