

SC 87/2026
STATE Vs. AMAN VERMA AND ORS.
FIR No. 109/2017
PS Anand Vihar

30.05.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Aman Verma and Amit on bail with counsel
Sh. Furkan.
Accused Arpit @ Shanu on bail with counsel
Sh. Amit Kumar (through VC).

Service reports qua PW Parminder Singh and PW Aman Tomar perused. Let them be summoned afresh through IO for the next date.

Re-list for PE on **13.07.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026